

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10413/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2005 in CA No. 1/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

I.B. ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAHUL SHIP BREAKING CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20865-20866 of 2005

(With appln(s) for directions and With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23630 of 2005

Date: 21/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Bibek Mohanti, Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The delay of 11 days in depositing the balance amount  
of Rs.23 crores is condoned.

Issue notice. Dasti service is permitted in addition

List immediately after three weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER