

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10413/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2005 in CA No. 1/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF  
ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

I.B. ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAHUL SHIP BREAKING CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 23630 of 2005 (with appln.(s)for exemption from filing c/c

of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20865-20866 of 2005,

(With appln.(s) for directions and directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Bibek Mohanti, Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakur,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For RR 2 & 3

in SLP 23630/05

Ms. Kirti Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.10413/2005 and 20865-20866/2005

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for withdrawal

: 2 :

of these petitions. The petitioner is allowed to withdraw  
the petitions. The special leave petitions are dismissed  
on withdrawal. The petitioner shall approach the High Court  
with a prayer to withdraw the amount deposited by him.

SLP(C)No.23630/2005

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter-affidavit.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER